Form or on the basis of any other information received by Us including through medical examinations 

of the Life Insured in relation to this Policy; 

x. “Death Benefit” means an amount which will be highest of the following:          

a. 10 (Ten) times the Annualised Premium; or 

b. 105% (One Hundred Five percent) of all the Premiums received from You till the date of death of 

the Life Insured; or 

c. Guaranteed Maturity Sum Assured or 

d. Guaranteed Death Sum Assured 

xi.  “Guaranteed Death Sum Assured” means 150% (One Hundred and Fifty percent) of the Sum